CL50 Column Light
Multi-Color General-Purpose or Audible Indicators
Printed in USA						      04/09	 P/N 145315 rev. A
 WARNING . . . Not To Be Used for Personnel Protection
Never use these products as sensing devices for personnel protection. Doing so could lead to serious injury or death.
These sensors do NOT include the self-checking redundant circuitry necessary to allow their use in personnel safety applications. A
sensor failure or malfunction can cause either an energized or de-energized sensor output condition. Consult your current Banner
Safety Products catalog for safety products which meet OSHA, ANSI and IEC standards for personnel protection.

Certifications Approvals pending
Dimensions
Model Key*
Blank = � 2 m cable
Q =  Integral Euro QD
QP =  Euro pigtail QD
Audible – 5-wire
Non-audible – 4-wire
G =  Green
R =  Red
Y =  Yellow
B =  Blue
X =  No Color
A = Steady tone
Blank = No alarm
			   Color
				                           Audible
	 Housing	 C1	 C2	 C3	          Alarm	                  Input	            Connection
P = PNP (Sourcing)
N = NPN (Sinking)
	 CL50				         A	       		        Q
M30x1.5
(mounting nut
included)
Internal Threads
1/2–14 NPSM
Max Torque 2.25 Nm
[20in–lbf]
50.0 [1.97"]
19.0 [0.75"]
8.3 [0.33"]
114.2 [4.50"]
General-Purpose Models Audible Models
M30x1.5
(mounting nut
included)
Internal Threads
1/2–14 NPSM
Max Torque 2.25 Nm
[20in–lbf]
50.0 [1.97"]
19.0 [0.75"]
8.3 [0.33"]
145.3 [5.70"]*
* �Create your own model according to this key if the standard selection from
page 1 does not meet your requirements. Consult factory for availability.
M30x1.5
(mounting nut
included)
Internal Threads
1/2–14 NPSM
Max Torque 2.25 Nm
[20in–lbf]
50.0 [1.97"]
19.0 [0.75"]
8.3 [0.33"]
145.3 [5.70"]*
* �Column Height with top unscrewed
approximately 3.5 mm to allow
sound to escape
CL50 Column Light
  P/N 145315 rev. A    3
Banner Engineering Corp. • Minneapolis, MN U.S.A.
www.bannerengineering.com  •  Tel: 763.544.3164
Hookups – Multi-Color General-Purpose Models
Sourcing (PNP) Input Sinking (NPN) Input
Hookups – Multi-Color Audible Models
Accessories
Quick-Disconnect (QD) Cables
Wiring Key:
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue